

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garnett

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(19)(a)(X) as  
2 follows:".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 11 through 15.
- 4 Page 3, after line 4 insert:
- 5 **"44-30-1602. [Formerly 12-125-102] Applicability of common**  
6 **provisions. Articles PARTS 1 and 20 3 of this title 12 ARTICLE 30 apply,**  
7 **according to their terms, to this article 125 PART 16 UNLESS THE CONTEXT**  
8 **OTHERWISE REQUIRES."**
- 9 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.
- 10 Page 3, strike lines 22 through 25 and substitute "statistical results of the  
11 performance of athletes in ~~fully completed~~ sporting events; ~~except that a~~  
12 ~~sporting event that has been called or suspended due to weather or any~~  
13 ~~other natural or unforeseen event is considered fully completed;~~ and".
- 14 Page 6, line 16, strike "44-30-1605" and substitute "44-30-1606".
- 15 Page 6, line 24, strike "**Licensing.**" and substitute "**Licensing - rules.**".
- 16 Page 7, line 3, after the period add "NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION  
17 OF THIS PART 16 TO THE CONTRARY, THE DIRECTOR SHALL ISSUE A LICENSE  
18 TO OPERATE AS A FANTASY CONTEST OPERATOR TO ANY ENTITY OR  
19 INDIVIDUAL THAT, AS OF AUGUST 30, 2020, HELD A VALID LICENSE ISSUED  
20 BY THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES TO OPERATE AS A  
21 FANTASY CONTEST OPERATOR."
- 22 Page 7, line 11, after "DIRECTOR" insert "MAY PROMULGATE REASONABLE  
23 RULES PERTAINING TO THE RENEWAL, EXPIRATION, AND REINSTATEMENT  
24 OF LICENSES. THE DIRECTOR".
- 25 Page 13, strike lines 17 through 20.
- 26 Page 13, line 27, strike "44-30-1602" and substitute "44-30-1603".
- 27 Page 15, line 5, strike "12-125-102" and substitute "12-125-113".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*